STATE OF WISCONSIN Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Second Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, May 20, 2015

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 164 offered by Senator Petrowski.

SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS

The Chief Clerk records: Senate Joint Resolution 33 Senate Joint Resolution 35 Senate Bill 40 Senate Bill 94 Report correctly enrolled on 5-20-2015.

INTRODUCTION, FIRST READING, AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

Senate Bill 165

Relating to: tax-exempt accounts for qualified expenses incurred by individuals with disabilities and granting rulemaking authority.

By Senators Marklein, Roth, Petrowski, Harsdorf, Cowles, Harris Dodd, C. Larson, Lassa, Wirch, Wanggaard and Gudex; cosponsored by Representatives Macco, Jagler, Ballweg, Gannon, E. Brooks, Czaja, Jacque, Jarchow, Bernier, Katsma, Kitchens, Knudson, Krug, Kulp, T. Larson, Loudenbeck, Murphy, Mursau, A. Ott, Petersen, Petryk, Quinn, Rohrkaste, Spiros, Steffen, Tauchen, Thiesfeldt, Vorpagel, Weatherston, Brostoff, Sinicki, Spreitzer, Stuck, Subeck, Heaton, Ripp, Knodl and Goyke.

To committee on **Revenue**, Financial Institutions, and **Rural Issues**.

Senate Bill 166

Relating to: employment discrimination based on employment status.

By Senators Hansen, Harris Dodd, Lassa, Ringhand, Wirch and Erpenbach; cosponsored by Representatives Barnes, Zamarripa, Subeck, Berceau, Bowen, Brostoff, Genrich, Goyke, Hesselbein, Hintz, Johnson, Jorgensen, Kessler, Mason, Ohnstad, Pope, Riemer, Sargent, Sinicki, Spreitzer, C. Taylor, Young and Zepnick.

To committee on Labor and Government Reform.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

The following bill(s), originating in the Senate, have been approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State:

<u>Bill Number</u>	Act Number	Date A	Approved	
Senate Bill 67	20	Мау	20, 2015	
Sincerely, SCOTT WALKER Governor				
Pursuant to s. 3 following 2015 Act			Statutes,	the

Act Number Bill Number Publication Date

REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

The committee on **Sporting Heritage**, **Mining**, and **Forestry** reports and recommends:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 13-071

Relating to deer management.

No action taken on May 20, 2015.

Referred to joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, May 20, 2015.

THOMAS TIFFANY Chairperson

ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint JOHN GREANY PH.D., of La Crosse, as a Physical Therapist on the Physical Therapy Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2019.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health and Human** Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DAVID JOE, of Madison, as a Public Member on the Dietitians Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Health and Human** Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint TRACEY KLEIN, of Brookfield, as a Waukesha County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2019.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Economic Development and Commerce**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint JOHN F. NELSON, of Middleton,

as a Public Member on the Deferred Compensation Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Revenue**, **Financial Institutions, and Rural Issues**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint KRISTINE O'MEARA, of West Bend, as a Washington County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 17, 2017.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Economic Development and Commerce**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DR. FREDERICK PREHN, of Wausau, as a Northern Area Representative on the Natural Resources Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2021.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER Governor

Read and referred to committee on Natural Resources and Energy.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 20, 2015

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint DON SMILEY, of Milwaukee, as a Milwaukee County Representative on the Southeast Wisconsin Professional Baseball Park District Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2019.

Respectfully Submitted, SCOTT WALKER Governor

Read and referred to committee on **Economic Development and Commerce**.